Training Programs

Retake Summary

Date Range
12/01/2024 - 12/01/2025
Training Programs
42
Faculty
1036
Exam
Certified Nurse Aide

ADVANCED CARE EDUCATION CENTER, LLC - NURSING
ASSISTANT

AIDAN HEALTH SERVICES - NURSING ASSISTANT

ARK FOUNDATION - NURSING ASSISTANT

AVAMERE HEALTH SERVICES-NURSING ASSISTANT
BAKER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE - NURSING ASSISTANT

CAREGIVER TRAINING INSTITUTE LLC-NURSING
ASSISTANT

CENTRAL OREGON COMMUNITY COLLEGE - NURSING
ASSISTANT

CHEMEKETA COMMUNITY COLLEGE - NURSING ASSISTANT
CLACKAMAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE-NURSING ASSISTANT
CLACKAMAS NURSING ASSISTANT TRAINING - NA
CLATSOP COMMUNITY COLLEGE-NURSING ASSISTANT

DALLAS RETIREMENT VILLAGE HEALTHCARE CENTER-
NURSING ASSISTANT

DARE 2 CARE - NURSING ASSISTANT
EMT ASSOCIATES - NURSING ASSISTANT
GRACESTAR LEARNING INSTITUTE

HEALTHSKILLS NURSING ASSISTANT - NURSING
ASSISTANT

KLAMATH COMMUNITY COLLEGE-NURSING ASSISTANT

LANE COMMUNITY COLLEGE EUGENE-NURSING ASSISTANT
LINN BENTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE-NURSING ASSISTANT
LONG TERM CAREWORKS - NURSING ASSISTANT

MARQUIS COMPANIES-NURSING ASSISTANT

MOORE NURSE CONSULTING - NURSING ASSISTANT

MT HOOD COMMUNITY COLLEGE-NURSING ASSISTANT
OREGON COAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE-NURSING ASSISTANT
OREGON EVERGREEN HEALTHCARE - NURSING ASSISTANT

OREGON VETERANS' HOME - THE DALLES - NURSING
ASSISTANT

OREGON VETERANS' HOME-LEBANON - NURSING
ASSISTANT

PACIFIC HEALTHCARE TRAINING - NURSING ASSISTANT
PLATINUM CAREER SOLUTIONS - NURSING ASSISTANT
PORTLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE - NURSING ASSISTANT
REACTIVATION BY EXAM

REGENCY PACIFIC NA/MA TRAINING PROGRAM

ROGUE COMMUNITY COLLEGE - NURSING ASSISTANT

ROGUE VALLEY MANOR HEALTH SERVICES - NURSING
ASSISTANT

SAPPHIRE HEALTH SERVICES - NURSING ASSISTANT

First Pass % Second
7 100.00% -
71 71.83% 15
137 90.51% 9
66 83.33% 6
10 90.00% 1
618 82.52% 98
64 96.88% 2
74 82.43% 6
78 87.18% 9
46 80.43% 9
9 100.00% -
87 93.10% 5
273 98.90% 2
147 89.80% 10
4 75.00% 1
14 92.86% 1
26 69.23% 3
31 100.00% -
93 94.62% 4
18 88.89% 1
246 89.02% 23
123 74.80% 30
84 78.57% 20
20 90.00% 1
38 81.58% 4
31 74.19% 7
41 85.37% 5
323 86.07% 28
46 80.43% 8
27 88.89% -
29 86.21% 2
137 86.13% 16
117 82.91% 16
13 76.92% 3
56 91.07% 5

Pass %

33.33%
55.56%
33.33%
100.00
52.04%

50.00%

66.67%
55.56%
66.67%

40.00%

100.00
70.00%
0.00%

100.00

100.00

100.00
0.00%

65.22%
40.00%
45.00%
0.00%

50.00%
57.14%

60.00%

64.29%
87.50%

100.00
62.50%
87.50%
66.67%

80.00%

oe

oe

o\©

oe

oe

oe

Third

o N

Pass %

43.75%
100.00
50.00%

o©

45.98%

50.00%

100.00
75.00%
33.33%

o

60.00%

50.00%
0.00%

100.00
100.00
87.50%
41.67%
25.64%
50.00%
33.33%
50.00%

o©

o

100.00

o©

29.41%

50.00%
53.85%
40.00%
100.00%

100.00%



Training Programs

TILLAMOOK BAY COMMUNITY COLLEGE - NURSING
ASSISTANT

TREASURE VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE-NURSING
ASSISTANT

TREASURE VALLEY TECH - NURSING ASSISTANT
UMPQUA COMMUNITY COLLEGE-NURSING ASSISTANT
VOLARE HEALTH, LLC - NURSING ASSISTANT

Totals

First

35

26
54
132

3458

Pass %
71.43%

91.43%
65.

3
98.15%
86.3

86.47%

Second
2

13

373

Pass %

0.00%

66.

40.

46.

56.

Third

271

Pass %

100.00%

85.71%

46.13%



