Retake Summary

Date Range

12/01/2024 - 12/01/2025

Training Programs

42

Faculty

1036

Exam

Certified Nurse Aide

Training Programs	First	Pass %	Second	Pass %	Third	Pass %
ADVANCED CARE EDUCATION CENTER, LLC - NURSING ASSISTANT	7	100.00%	-	-	-	-
AJDAN HEALTH SERVICES - NURSING ASSISTANT	71	71.83%	15	33.33%	16	43.75%
ARK FOUNDATION - NURSING ASSISTANT	137	90.51%	9	55.56%	3	100.00%
AVAMERE HEALTH SERVICES-NURSING ASSISTANT	66	83.33%	6	33.33%	4	50.00%
BAKER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE - NURSING ASSISTANT	10	90.00%	1	100.00%	_	-
CAREGIVER TRAINING INSTITUTE LLC-NURSING	618	82.52%	98	52.04%	87	45.98%
ASSISTANT	010	02.52%	90	J2.04°	07	40.90%
CENTRAL OREGON COMMUNITY COLLEGE - NURSING ASSISTANT	64	96.88%	2	50.00%	2	50.00%
CHEMEKETA COMMUNITY COLLEGE - NURSING ASSISTANT	74	82.43%	6	66.67%	2	100.00%
CLACKAMAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE-NURSING ASSISTANT	78	87.18%	9	55.56%	4	75.00%
CLACKAMAS NURSING ASSISTANT TRAINING - NA	46	80.43%	9	66.67%	6	33.33%
CLATSOP COMMUNITY COLLEGE-NURSING ASSISTANT	9	100.00%	-	_	_	_
DALLAS RETIREMENT VILLAGE HEALTHCARE CENTER- NURSING ASSISTANT	87	93.10%	5	40.00%	5	60.00%
DARE 2 CARE - NURSING ASSISTANT	273	98.90%	2	100.00%	_	_
EMT ASSOCIATES - NURSING ASSISTANT	147	89.80%	10	70.00%	2	50.00%
GRACESTAR LEARNING INSTITUTE	4	75.00%	1	0.00%	1	0.00%
HEALTHSKILLS NURSING ASSISTANT - NURSING ASSISTANT	14	92.86%	1	100.00%	-	-
KLAMATH COMMUNITY COLLEGE-NURSING ASSISTANT	26	69.23%	3	100.00%	_	
LANE COMMUNITY COLLEGE EUGENE-NURSING ASSISTANT	31	100.00%	_		_	
LINN BENTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE-NURSING ASSISTANT	93	94.62%	4	100.00%	1	100.00%
LONG TERM CAREWORKS - NURSING ASSISTANT	18	88.89%	1	0.00%	1	100.00%
MARQUIS COMPANIES-NURSING ASSISTANT	246	89.02%	23	65.22%	8	87.50%
MOORE NURSE CONSULTING - NURSING ASSISTANT	123	74.80%	30	40.00%	24	41.67%
MT HOOD COMMUNITY COLLEGE-NURSING ASSISTANT	84	78.57%	20	45.00%	39	25.64%
OREGON COAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE-NURSING ASSISTANT	20	90.00%	1	0.00%	2	50.00%
OREGON EVERGREEN HEALTHCARE - NURSING ASSISTANT	38	81.58%	4	50.00%	6	33.33%
OREGON VETERANS' HOME - THE DALLES - NURSING ASSISTANT	31	74.19%	7	57.14%	8	50.00%
OREGON VETERANS' HOME-LEBANON - NURSING ASSISTANT	41	85.37%	5	60.00%	1	100.00%
PACIFIC HEALTHCARE TRAINING - NURSING ASSISTANT	323	86.07%	28	64.29%	17	29.41%
PLATINUM CAREER SOLUTIONS - NURSING ASSISTANT	46	80.43%	8	87.50%	_	_
PORTLAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE - NURSING ASSISTANT	27	88.89%	_	_	_	_
REACTIVATION BY EXAM	29	86.21%	2	100.00%	2	50.00%
REGENCY PACIFIC NA/MA TRAINING PROGRAM	137	86.13%	16	62.50%	13	53.85%
ROGUE COMMUNITY COLLEGE - NURSING ASSISTANT	117	82.91%	16	87.50%	5	40.00%
ROGUE VALLEY MANOR HEALTH SERVICES - NURSING ASSISTANT	13	76.92%	3	66.67%	1	100.00%
SAPPHIRE HEALTH SERVICES - NURSING ASSISTANT	56	91.07%	5	80.00%	1	100.00%

Training Programs	First	Pass %	Second	Pass %	Third	Pass %
TILLAMOOK BAY COMMUNITY COLLEGE - NURSING ASSISTANT	7	71.43%	2	0.00%	_	-
TREASURE VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE-NURSING ASSISTANT	35	91.43%	3	66.67%	1	100.00%
TREASURE VALLEY TECH - NURSING ASSISTANT	26	65.38%	5	40.00%	2	0.00%
UMPQUA COMMUNITY COLLEGE-NURSING ASSISTANT	54	98.15%	-	-	-	_
VOLARE HEALTH, LLC - NURSING ASSISTANT	132	86.36%	13	46.15%	7	85.71%
Totals	3458	86.47%	373	56.57%	271	46.13%